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GL2H-Q5SM31FR4C
QSFP56 200Gb/s 1310nm 2km LC Transceiver

PRODUCT FEATURES

• Up to 2km transmission on single mode fiber (SMF) with FEC
• Compliant with CMIS4.0 Management interface specifications
• Compliant with 200G-FR4 optical specifications
• Compliant with IEEE Std 802.3bs
• Compliant with SFF-8679
• 4x53.125Gb/s electrical interface

(200GAUI-4)
• Single +3.3V power supply
• Case temperature range: 0 ~ +70℃
• Maximum power consumption 7W
• Duplex LC connector
• RoHS complaint

APPLICATIONS

• 200G BASE-FR4 Ethernet
• Data center interconnection

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
FIBRECROSS’s 200G QSFP56 FR4 is a 4×50Gbps single mode fiber, hot-plug-gable optical transceiver.

The unique technology enables the integration of 4 transmitters, 4 receivers and an optical MUX/DeMUX into a

small form factor package that delivers a 200Gbps data link in a compact QSFP56 footprint. The optical

connectivity is based on two Single mode Fiber (SMF) LC connectors, one for Tx and one for Rx. The

Tx and Rx each consist of 4 50Gbps Coarse Wavelength Division Multiplex (CWDM) channels, whose

wavelengths are in the 1310nm range. The 200G QSFP56 FR4 transceiver is designed for applications with a reach

up to 2km and with the use of FEC.
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Table1. Ordering information

Product part
Number

Date Rate
(Gbps)

Media Wavelength
(nm)

Transmission
Distance

Temperature Range
（Tcase）（℃）

GL2H-
Q5SM31FR4C

200 SMF
1271nm
1291nm
1311nm
1331nm

2km 0~70 Commercial

Table2. Absolute Maximum Ratings

Parameter Symbol Min Max Unit
Storage Temperature Ts -40 +85 °C

Operating Humidity RH 10 90 %

Supply Voltage Vcc 0 4 V

Table3. Recommended Operating Conditions

Parameter Symbol Min Typical Max Unit

Operating Case
Temperature

Tc 0 +70 °C

Supply Voltage Vcc 3.14 3.3 3.46 V

Pre-FEC BER 2.4×10-4

Power Consumption PDiss 7 W

Link Distance 2 2000 m
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Pin Description

QSFP compliant 38-pin connector
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Module Block Diagram



www.fibrecross.com

GL2H-Q5SM31FR4C

200G QSFP56 FR4 1310nm LC 2km

7 / 7

Mechanical Dimensions

Regulatory Compliance

Agency Standard Certificate /Comments

CE-EMC
EN 55032: 2015

17706703 003
EN 55024: 2010+A1

REACH REACH SVHC 197 68.420.19.0344.01

FCC FCC Rules and Regulations Part 15 Subpart B Class B MTi190422E141C

RoHS 2011/65/EU and amendment (EU) 2015/863 68.420.17.1030.01
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